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LAYOUT NOTE:

Place a heavy (50MIL) trace across

pads of this 0 Ohm resistor

5AMP CURRENT PATH TO MOTOR CTL
DNI

SHUTS DOWN REGULATOR WHEN HIGH

LAYOUT IS CRITICAL PLEASE SEE APP NOTES

REV B2 CHANGE R90-1 TO C49-2

ACM_SCH_0118 B1

12V 5A  SEPIC BOOST CONVERTER

B

9 14Monday, January 28, 2013

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VCC12

R88

86.6K 1% 0805

1
2

R82

9.53K 1% 0805

1
2

R89

64.9K 1% 0805

1
2

T1

DRQ127-2R2-R

1
2

3
4 C42

1.5uF 1210

R86

2.37K 1% 0805

1
2

TP42

1

U46

LM5022

1
9
7

10
3 2

4
6
8
5

VIN
RT
UVLO
SS
COMP FB

VCC
GND
CS

OUT

D18

MBRB1635PBF

3 2

1

+
C43

22UF 20V EIA-D

R90

30.1K 1% 0805

1 2

C45
0.1uF 0603

Q7

BSC050N03LS

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8

S1
S2
S3
G4 D5

D6
D7
D8

C47

0.22UF 0805
C48

1.8nF 0603

R84

3.4K 1% 0805

12

C49

270pF 0603

C46
1.2nF 0805

J15

JMPR

1
2

R85

100 1% 0805

12

R80

10K 0603

12

TP43

1

R87

0.013 OHM 2% 1206

1
2

+C44

22UF 20V EIA-D

L4
HV_BEAD

12

Q6
2N70021

3
2

R83

10K 0603

1
2

R81

0 OHM 1206 SHORTED

DNI 

VCC12

GND
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VBAT


